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Ms Stephnie Kot ACED Project Manager stephnie.kot@aced.co.za

Mr. Gideon Raath Savannah Environmental EAP gideon@savannahsa.com

Ms Hermien Sloabbert Savannah Environmental Environmental Scientist hermien@savannahsa.com

Mr. Martin Fillis Ubuntu Local Municipality Municipal Manager mfillis@ubuntu.gov.za mfillis@mweb.co.za municipal.manager@ubuntu.gov.za 053-621 0026 053-621 0368 072 108 9353

Mr. K.J. Arends Ubuntu Local Municipality Mayor info@ubuntu.gov.za 053-621 0026 053-621 0368 079 515 6349

Mr. Hendri Jacobs Ubuntu Local Municipality Head: Corporate Services hjacobs@ubuntu.gov.za 053-621 0026 053-621 0368 079 515 6313

Mr. M Kivedo Ubuntu Local Municipality Head: Technical Services / Infrastructure mkivedo@ubuntu.gov.za mkivedo@gmail.com 053-621 0026 053-621 0368 079 515 6329

Ms. Jill Piquer Ubuntu Local Municipality Environmental Health health@ubuntu.gov.za 053-621 0026 053-621 0368 072 875 8371

Ms. Elizabeth le-fleur Ubuntu Local Municipality Councillor wyk 2 (biesiespoort) info@ubuntu.gov.za / 079 515 6335

Ms. Bonita Nhahalua Ubuntu Local Municipality Secretary of Municipal Manager bnhahalua@ubuntu.gov.za 053-621 0026 x 223 053-621 0368

Ms. Erica Vorster Ubuntu Local Municipality Data processor evorster@ubuntu.gov.za ericavorster@gmail.com 053-621 0026 x 205 053-621 0368

Mr. H.E. Scholtz (Manie) Ubuntu Local Municipality Electrician mscholtz@ubuntu.gov.za 053-621 0026 082 0444 519

Mr. Maccollan Jack Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Municipal Manager macjack@vodamail.co.za 053-631 0891 053-631 2529 Private Bag X 1012, De 

Aar, 7000

Ms Sharon Plaatjies Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Secretary: Municipal Manager sharon.plaatjies@lgnet.org.za 053-631 0891 053-631 2529 Private Bag X 1012, De 

Aar, 7000

Mr. Wavela Renele Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Head: Communications pixley@telkomsa.net 053-631 0891 053-631 2529 Private Bag X 1012, De 

Aar, 7000

Mr. Sindisile Madyo Pixley ka Seme District Municipality  LED Manager excellentsolutions@live.co.za 0846730997 0536310891

Mr. Jafta Booysen Beaufort West Local Municipality Municipal Manager admin@beaufortwestmun.co.za 023-414 8100 023-415 1373 Private Bag 582, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Ms. Amanda Visster Beaufort West Local Municipality Secretary: Municipal Manager admin@beaufortwestmun.co.za 023-414 8100 023-415 1373 Private Bag 582, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Mr. R. Van Staden Beaufort West Local Municipality Director Electrotechnical Services admin@beaufortwestmun.co.za 023-414 8100 023-415 1373 Private Bag 582, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Mr. M.G. Nkungwana Beaufort West Local Municipality IDP Manager admin@beaufortwestmun.co.za 023-414 8100 023-415 1373 Private Bag 582, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Mr. Louw Smit Beaufort West Local Municipality Director Technical Services louw@beaufortwestmun.co.za

Mr. JJ Fortuin Karoo Hoogland Local Municipality Municipal Manager (Acting) munman@karoohoogland.gov.za 053 391 3003 7 Mulder Street

WILLISTON

8920

Ms. Ronel Cloete Karoo Hoogland Local Municipality Librarian sutherlandlib@ncpg.gov.za 023-571-1429 082-449-4664 Sarel Cilliers Street

SUTHERLAND

6920

Mr. S. Jooste Central Karoo District Municipality Municipal Manager: Acting manager@skdm.co.za 023-449 1000 023-415 1253 Private Bag X 560, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Mrs van Tonder Central Karoo District Municipality Secretary: Municipal Manager manager@skdm.co.za 023-449 1000 023-415 1253 Private Bag X 560, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Ms. Barbara Brown Central Karoo District Municipality Environmental Manager barbara@skdm.co.za manager@skdm.co.za bbrown@environment.co.za 023-449 1000 023-415 1253 083 3362 934 Private Bag X 560, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Mr. Phumezo Nakani Central Karoo District Municipality Environmental Health Practitioner manager@skdm.co.za 023-449 1000 023-415 1253 083 484 7383 Private Bag X 560, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Mr. Gerrit van Zyl Central Karoo District Municipality Environmental Health manager gerrit@skdm.co.za

Mrs. Thobeka Twani Central Karoo District Municipality IDP Manager manager@skdm.co.za 023-449 1000 023-415 1253 084 734 9615 Private Bag X 560, 

Beaufort West, 6970

Mr. Hein Rust Central Karoo District Municipality Disaster Manager hein@skdm.co.za

Ms. Nicola Nortje Central Karoo District Municipality Director Corporate Services nicola@skdm.co.za

Mr. Andre Koopman Central Karoo District Municipality Manager: Technical services andre@skdm.co.za

Mr. Kobus Theron Central Karoo District Municipality Director: Technical Services kobus@skdm.co.za

Mr. J. Jonkers Central Karoo District Municipality Tourism Manager jjonkers@skdm.co.za

Mr Chris Fortuin Namakwa District Municipality Municipal Manager chrisf@namakwa-dm.gov.za 027 217 8000 082 901 8539 HJ Visser Building

Van Riebeeck Street

SPRINGBOK

8240

Mr. Jimmy Sithole Department of Environmental Affairs jsithole@environment.gov.za 012-310 1810 012-320 7539

Mr Stanley Tshitwamulomoni Department of Environmental Affairs Director: Biodiversity Conservation stanleyt@environment.gov.za  012 399 9000 Environmental House

473 Steve Biko Road

PRETORIA

0002

Ms. Marianne Lesch Department of Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning: Western Cape

Integrated Environmental Management 

(Region A2)

Marlesch@pgwc.gov.za 012 483 3722 044-8058612 Private Bag X9086, 

Cape Town 8000

Mr Thato Molefe Department of Environmental Affairs and 

Nature Conservation: Northern Cape

Victoria West Area tmolefe@de.ncape.gov.za 053-631 0601 483 3722
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Mr Bryan Fisher Department of Environmental Affairs and 

Nature Conservation: Northern Cape

Director: Environmental Quality Management bfisher@ncpg.gov.za 083 807 7431 Sasko Building

90 Long Street

KIMBELEY

8301

Ms Samantha de la Fontaine Department of Environmental Affairs and 

Nature Conservation: Northern Cape

Production Scientist Grade A: District Ecologist sdelafontaine@gmail.com 072 860 5478 1st Floor

Provincial Building

Cnr Rivier & nelson 

mandele Roads

Upington

8800

Ms Janine Nale Department of Water and Sanitation Insitutional Establishment: Water Quality 

Management

Mr Abe Abrahams Department of Water and Sanitation: Northern 

Cape Province

Chief Director AbrahamsA@dwa.gov.za 28 Central Road

Beraconsfield

KIMBERLEY

8301

M Moses Mahunoyane Department of Water and Sanitation: Northern 

Cape Province

Director: Institutional Establishment MahunonyaneM@dws.gov.za 053 830 8800/8804 28 Central Road

Beraconsfield

KIMBERLEY

8301

Mr. Tumelo Rantekane Department of Water and Sanitation: Northern 

Cape Province

Snr. Water Control Officer rantekanet@dwa.gov.za 054 3385800 086 662 6227 082 652 7473 Private Bag X 5912 

Upington, 8801

Ms. Ntombi Feni Department of Water and Sanitation: Northern 

Cape Province

Environmental Officer feniN2@dwa.gov.za 054 3385800 054 338 0205 072 510 1528 Private Bag X 5912 

Upington, 8801

Mrs Enib Babuseng Department of Energy 053-830 0800

Mr Pheladi Masipa Department of Energy Acting Project manager: Renewable Energy 

Initiatives 

Masipa@energy.gov.za 0124067650 192 Visagie Street 

Pretoria

0002

Ms. Denver van Heerden Department of Transport, Roads and Public 

Works

Head of Department: Roads and Public Works klawrence@trpw.ncape.gov.za 053-839 2241 053-839 2291 083 255 8816 PO Box 3132, 

Kimberley, 8301

Ms Jaco Roelofse Department of Roads and Public Works Director: Roads roelofse.j@vodamail.co.za 053 839 2100 076 811 6206

Mr. Wonders Mothibi Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and 

Rural Development

Head of Department cfortune@agri.ncape.gov.za 053-838 9102 053-831 3635 Private Bag X 5018, 

Kimberley, 8300

Mr Nozizwe Makgalemele Department of Rural Development and Land 

Reform

Deputy Director General: Spatial Land - Use 

and Management

Nozizwe.Makgalemele@drdlr.gov.za 012-312-8006 Old Building 

184 Jacob Mare 

Street 

Pretoria

0001

Ms Mashudu Marubini

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Fisheries

Ministerial Delegate

mashuduma@daff.gov.za 012 319 7619 Delpen Building

C/o Annie Botha & 

Union Streets

PRETORIA

0002

Mr Thoko Buthelezi Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Fisheries

Administration Clerk thokob@daff.gov.za 012 319 7634 Office 270

Delpen Building

C/o Annie Botha & 

Union Streets

PRETORIA

0002

Ms Jacoline Mans Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Fisheries: Northern Cape Province

Chief Forester: NFA Regulations jacolinema@daff.gov.za 054 338 5909 Louisvale Road

UPINGTON

8801

Mr. Johannes Roux Department Agriculture: Northern Cape 

Province

Sustainabel Resources hroux@ncape.gov.za 053 631 6674 53 631 0564 071 860 7550 Po Box 28 De AaR, 

7000

Mr. Samuel Mlahlwa Department of Agriculture ADT smlahlwa@ncpg.gov.za 053-621 0067 053-621 0457 082 560 8779 PO Box 47, Victoria 

West, 7670

Mr. Patrick Seboko Department of Finance, Economic Affairs and 

Tourism: Northern Cape

Head of Department: Economic Affairs alegrange@ncpg.gov.za 053-839 4002 053-832 6805 Private Bag X 5054, 

Kimberley, 8301

Ms. Arlene le Grange Department of Finance, Economic Affairs and 

Tourism: Northern Cape

Head of Department: Economic Affairs: 

Personal Assistant

alegrange@ncpg.gov.za 053-839 4002 053-832 6805 Private Bag X 5054, 

Kimberley, 8301

Mr. H. Louw Department of Finance, Economic Affairs and 

Tourism: Northern Cape

Director: Regional and Local Economic 

Develpment

hlouwdiamond@iburst.co.za 053-839 4000 0866 946 746 079 883 0410

Ms. Vanessa Oliver Department of Finance, Economic Affairs and 

Tourism: Northern Cape

Senior Manager: Regional and Local 

Economic Development

millern@ncpg.gov 053-830 4842

Mr. Kholekile Nogwili Department of Social Development: Northern 

Cape

Head of Department: Social Development ncorns@ncpg.gov.za 053-874 9100 / 9298 053-871 1062 Private Bag X 6110, 

Kimberley, 8300

Ms Natasha Corns Department of Social Development: Northern 

Cape

Head of Department: Social Development: 

Personal Assistant

ncorns@ncpg.gov.za 053-874 9100 / 9298 053-871 1062 Private Bag X 6110, 

Kimberley, 8300

Lt Col Keasenosi Zondi South African Defence Force SO1 Military Integrated Environment 

Management

kebasenosi@yahoo.com 072 860 5478 Armscor Building 

Block 5, Level  4

Cnr Delmas Avenue & 

Nossolo Streets 

Erasmuskloof 

Pretoria 

0001
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Mr Kevin Mutheiwana Department of Mineral Resources Regional Manager Mmboneni.Mutheiwana@dmr.gov.za 053 807 1707 Hopley Centre

C/o Van der Stel & 

Van Riebeeck Streets

SPRINGBOK

8240

Mr Simphiwe Masilela Air Traffic and Nagivation Services Obstacle Evaluator simphiwem@atns.co.za 011 607 1228 Eastgate Office Park

Block C

South Boulevard Road

BRUMA

2198

Mrs. Lizell Stroh South African Civil Aviation Authority Obstacle Specialist

Aviation Obstacle and GIS

strohl@caa.co.za 011-545-1232 Ikhaya Lokundiza 

Building

16 Treur Close

Waterfall Park

Midrand

1682

Ms Nicole Abrahams South African National Roads Agency Ltd Environmental Coordinator: Western Region abrahams@nra.co.za 021-857-4602 1 Havenga Street

Oakdale

BELLEVILLE

7530

Dr. Adriaan Tiplady South African Radio Astronomy Observatory Manager: Site Categorisatin atiplady@ska.co.za 011  442 2434 072 372 0134 1st Floor

17 Baker Street

ROSEBANK

2196

Mr. Busang Sethole South African Radio Astronomy Observatory Analyst: Spectrum and Telecoms bsethole@ska.co.za 011-268-3449 2nd Floor

17 Baker Street

ROSEBANK

2196

Mr Francois Roux Nobelsfontein 227

Annex Nobelsfontein 234

Rietkloofplaaten 239

Ezelsfontein 235

Property owner and applicant francois@sarge.co.za 021-7946525  021-7943135  076 435 4241  ICR House , Floor 1, 

Alphen Park, 

Constantia Main 

Road, Cape Town

Mr Henk Marais Modderfontein 228

Phaisantkraal 1

Property owner fitness1@lantic.net None None 0826876495 PO Box 181, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mr. Johan Hamman Three Sisters & Waterval 237 Property owner driesusters@webmail.co.za None None 082 571 5942 PO Box 1066, Beaufort 

West, 6970

Mr. Robert Jackson Brakfontein Property owner claudette54@hotmail.co.uk None None 082 783 8733

Mr. Hendrik Schoeman Kookfontein 226 Property owner diemerino@vodamail.co.za 053-621 0312 079 8760671 PO Box 15, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mr. Pieter Van der Merwe Houdenbeck 222 Property owner rondawel@wam.co.za None None 082 944 9177 PO Box 51, Richmond, 

7090

Ms. Shana Trichardt Matjiesfontein 220 (Highlands) Property owner: Residing in the Strand shanatrieg@hotmail.com 072 630 4478 34 Hangklip Street, 

Strand, 7140

Mr. Van Heerden Matjiesfontein 220 (Highlands) Renting property 053-6210343

Mr. Jake Niehaus Klipfontein 219/1 Property owner: Residing in Somerset West elise1@icon.co.za 082 896 1804 47 Firmount Road, 

Somerset West, 7130

Ms Mmamoloko Seabe Uitval 229

Farm 231

Cafferskraal 232

Eskom: Property owner / Senior Manager: Land 

& Rights Transmission Projects & Engineering 

jeanette.seabe@eskom.co.za 011-800 2345 082 801 3911

Mr. Nicky Loubser Gabrielsbaken 2 Manager: Gabrielsbaken karoo@telkomsa.net 049-851 9213 049-851 9099 082 571 3663

Mrs Babs du Plessis Gabrielsbaken 2 Property owner - not to be contacted 022-482 3502

Mr. Nicky Loubser Mordant Klaassenskraal 176 / Karoo 

Guesthouse

Manager of farm  karoo@telkomsa.net

Mrs Babs du Plessis Mordant Klaassenskraal 176 Property owner - not to be contacted 022-482 3502

Mr. Johan de Klerk Mordant Klaassenskraal 14/11 Property owner 049-851 9211 082 372 6702 PO Box 160, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mr. Danie Marais Taayboschfontein 15 Property owner daantaaibos@mtnloaded.co.za 083 462 5279 PO Box 231, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mrs Mandie van Heerden Sweetfontein 228 Ptn 3

Sweetfontein 228 Ptn 4

Rooikrans Retreat

Property owner mandievanheerden@gmail.com 053-6210343 082 441 7300 PO Box 134, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mr. Jan Hendrik van der 

Merwe

Portion 1 Taayboschfontein   NO 15, Portion 1 

Modderfontein NO 228, Zwartkopjes no 240 : 

Elandsfontein

Property owner elandsrus@vodamail.co.za None None 082 775 9333 PO Box 239, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mr Gielie Hanekom Drie Roode Heuvels 180 Remainder

Ventersrivier 268 Ptn 3 & Remainder (also 

known as Welgemoed)

Property owner dekom@roggeveld.co.za 023-004-0448 073-197-0996

Mr. Erasmus van Zyl Schalkwykskraal 204 Remainder Property owner 023-004-0070

Mr. Andries le Roux Schalkwykskraal 204 Ptn 2 Property owner

Mr. & 

Mrs.

Nicolaas & Corlia Paulsen Orangie Fontein 203, Ptn 1 Property owner oranjefontein@roggeveld.co.za

023 571 2761 083 413 0240

Mr Ockert Conradie Wolwenkop 207, Ptn 1 Property owner damslaagte@roggeveld.co.za
023- 004 0175

082 292 4545

073 357 1176
PO Box 92, Laingsburg, 

6900

Mr. & 

Mrs

Eldi & Judith van Zyl Kentucky 206

Wolvenkop 207, Ptn 1

Property owner deplaat@roggeveld.co.za deplaat@hantam.co.za 023 571 2764 082 492-6209 / 

082 594 7308

PO Box 198

Sutherland

6920
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Mr Fanie Avenant Private Interested Party fanieavenant@absamail.co.za 053-621 1010 None 082 459 7579 PO Box 195, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mr. Johan Botha Spar Business Owner jfhbotha@gmail.com 053-621 0372 / 575 29 Kerk Street, Victoria 

West, 7070

Mr. Russel van Rooy John Rossouw: Primary School Teacher russelvanrooy@yahoo.co.uk 053 6210662 053 6210541 0732583648 25 Malan Street 

Victoria West 7070

Mr. John Maagalie John Rossouw: Primary School Teacher 053 6210187 053 6210541 0785197977

Mr. Derick Welgemoed   Private General Public derick@kambrokaroo.co.za

Mr. Greg Babaya Standard Bank greg.babaya@standardbank.com 011 7708135

Keletso Maomela Standard Bank Keletso.maomela@standardbank.com 011 7708268 073 2804690

Mr. Andy Louw Standard Bank andy.louw@standardbank.com 011 7708347

Ms. Margo Buchanan AES – Africa Power Company Project Manager margo.buchanan@aes.com Eden Square 

Complex, Chiromo 

Road. PO Box 856-

00606, Nairobi, Kenya

Mr. Junaid Moosajee ERM junaid.moosajee@erm.com 021-702 9100 021-701 7900 084 689 7718

Mr. Abra van Wyk Agri Northern Cape Chairman abra@roggeveld.co.za

Ms. M. January ERM Consultant mariam.january@erm.com 021-702 9100 021-701 7100 073 126 9817 Block A, Silverwood 

House, Steenberg 

Office Park, Steenberg 

Cape Town

Ms. Mmamoloko Seabe Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Senior Manager: Land & Rights. Transmission 

Projects & Engineering

Jeanette.Seabe@eskom.co.za 011 8002345 0828013911

Mr. Riaan Smith Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd: Western Cape Chief Engineer: Network Planning riaan.smit@eskom.co.za 012 980 3452 082 774 9288

Mr Yusuf Ally Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Bloemfontein Region Yusuf.Ally@eskom.co.za 051 404 2040

Mr. John Geeringh Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Senior Environmental Advisor john.geeringh@eskom.co.za 011-516-7233 083-632-7663

Ms. Andrea van Gensen Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd: Northern Cape Regional Environmental Manager vangensen@eskom.co.za 083-830-5775 120 Henry Street

BLOEMFONTEIN

9301

Mr Johan Koegelenberg SENTECH Manager: GIS & Measurements

Network Planning

Koegelenbergj@sentech.co.za 011-471-4400 Sender Technology 

Park (STP)

Octave Road

Honeydew

2040

Mr Nicol Jansen Agri Northern Cape President henning@agrink.co.za 053-823-9595 No 2 Bebington Street

Monument Heights

KIMBERLEY

8301

Ms. Samantha Ralston-Paton BirdLife SA Birds & Renewable Energy Manager energy@birdlife.org.za 011-789-1122 Room A3

CBC Building

Kirstenbosch Botanical 

Gardens

Rhodes Drive

CAPE TOWN

7735

Mr. Constant Hoogstad Endangered Wildlife Trust Programme Manage3r constanth@ewt.org.za 011-372-360 Pinelands Office Park

Ardeer

MODDERFONTEIN

1609

Mr. Ratha Andre Timothy Northern Cape Heritage Authority / Ngwao Boswa  Kapa BokoniSenior Engineer: Generatyion Licensing phine@sahra.org.za (0)21 462 4502 (0)21 462 4509 PO Box 4637, Cape 

Town 8000

Mr. Frederik Stapelberg Geoscience fstapelberg@geoscience.org.za 012 943 6700/05 086 6175795 PO Box 572 Belville, 

7535

Ms. Alana Duffell-Canham CapeNature Manager (Scientific Services) aduffell-canham@capenature.co.za 021 866 8000 021 866 1523 Private Bag X5014 

Stellenbosch 7599, 

Assegaaibosch 

Nature Reserve 

Jonkershoek     

Mr. MJ Sinthumule Ngwao Boswa ya Kapa Bokone - Northern 

Cape Heritage Authority

Heritage Resources Management 053 807 4710 053 807 4600

Mr. Marius Otto CellC Manager marius.otto@cellc.co.za

Mr. Andrew Hall Northern Cape Heritage Authority / Ngwao 

Boswa  Kapa Bokoni

ratha.timothy@gmail.com 053-807 4721 Private Bag X 5004, 

Kimberley, 8300

Mr. Ratha Andre Timothy Northern Cape Heritage Authority / Ngwao 

Boswa  Kapa Bokoni

ratha.timothy@gmail.com 053-831-2537 1 Monridge Office 

Park 

Cnr Kekewich Drive & 

Memorial Road

KIMBERLEY

8301
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Mr. Rodrigo Villacian Gestamp Solar Corporate Development rvillacian@mweb.co.za 076 948 9547 PO Box 652 787 

Benmore Gardens, 

Sandton

Mr. Francois Roux Client francois@sarge.co.za 021-7946525  021-7943135  076 435 4241 

Mrs. Veronique Fyfe G7 Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd Project Manager eia@g7energies.com 021-300-0610 /0613 086-514-1735 082-825-6069 5th Floor, 125 

Buitengracht Street, 

Cape Town, 8001
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